



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12968 OF 2023

**YASHWANT BHAGWAN MUNDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND OTHERS**

...

None for Petitioner

AGP for Respondent No.1 and 3/State : Mr. S.M. Ganachari

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20th DECEMBER 2023.

Per Court :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.01.2024.
Learned AGP waives notice for respondent no.1 and 3.

[SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]

Najeeb.