



2026:BHC-AUG:10233

1

12968.23WP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 WRIT PETITION NO. 12968 OF 2023

**YASHWANT BHAGWAN MUNDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Adv.S.H.Pathan h/f.
Mr.H.P.Bondar

AGP for Respondent-State : Adv.P.R.Bharaswadkar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 24.01.2024

P.C. :

1] The petitioner to supply spare copies within one week.

2] Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable on 21st February, 2024.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC