



2026:BHC-AUG:10233

(1)

949wp12968.23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO. 12968 OF 2023
AND
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 1466 OF 2024
AND
951 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7431 OF 2022
IN FA/1611/2011

YASHWANT BHAGWAN MUNDHE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Mr. H. P. Bondhar, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP for respondents/State

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2024

P. C.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner to supply copies to other side.
2. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.
3. Stand over to 03-04-2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

VishalK/949wp12968.23