



2026:BHC-AUG:10233



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.12968 OF 2023

YASHWANT S/O BHAGWAN MUNDHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Bondar H. P.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. V. M. Chate

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 07, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board, taken on board.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner to supply copies of the petition within two weeks.
3. After supply of the copies of the petition, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18/04/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.