



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

154 WRIT PETITION NO. 5030 OF 2019

JAISING VITHOBA GIRASE THROUGH SPL GPA CHARANSING JAISINGH
GIRASE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

NATHESING GORAKHSING GIRASE THROUGH LRS TANSING NATHESING
GIRASE AND OTHERS

--

155 WRIT PETITION NO. 12968 OF 2023

YASHWANT BHAGWAN MUNDHE
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND
OTHERS

--

156 WRIT PETITION NO. 14069 OF 2023

SUBHADRA EKNATH GAYAKE
VERSUS

KAMLESH LAXMANRAO KADAM DECEASED THROUGH LRS RAJANI
KAMLESH ALIAS KAMLAKAR KADAM AND OTHERS

.....

157 WRIT PETITION NO. 1927 OF 2024

KIRAN AVINASH SHRIGANI
VERSUS
AVINASH MALLINATH SHRIGANI

.....

158 WRIT PETITION NO. 3132 OF 2024

SAYYAD SALAHUDDIN SAYYAD KAMRODDIN
VERSUS
SAYYAD FAZLODDIN SAYYAD BADODDIN AND OTHERS

.....



159 WRIT PETITION NO. 8005 OF 2024

LAHU BABU TOPRAPE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BHAGWAT BABU TOPRAPE DIED THROUGH LRS VIMALBAI BHAGWAT
TOPRAPE AND OTHERS

.....

160 WRIT PETITION NO. 10262 OF 2024

RAJARAM GARIBA PATIL DIED THROUGH LRS GANESH RAJARAM PATIL
AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SUBHASH DEVIDAS PATIL DIED THROUGH LRS BHAGWAN SUBHASH
PATEL AND OTHERS

.....

162 WRIT PETITION NO. 10534 OF 2024

KANTRAO UTTAMRAO JOSHI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VIJAY SADASHIV JOSHI AND OTHERS

.....

163 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2024

RATILAL LOTAN PATIL
VERSUS
DAGDU SITARAM PATIL AND OTHERS

.....

164 WRIT PETITION NO. 10542 OF 2024

SUMANBAI WAMNARAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VASANT SHRIPATI KUMTHE AND OTHERS

.....

165 WRIT PETITION NO. 10543 OF 2024

BALWANT RANGRAO JADHAV
VERSUS
THE DEPUTY CHARITY COMMISSIONER LATUR AND OTHERS

.....



166 WRIT PETITION NO. 10602 OF 2024

BALAJI NAMDEORAO KADAM
VERSUS
SUSHILABAI DIGAMBAR PAWAR AND OTHERS

.....

167 WRIT PETITION NO. 10626 OF 2024

MALHARI DAGADU KARANDE
VERSUS
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND OTHERS

.....

168 WRIT PETITION NO. 10667 OF 2024

RAMESH WAMANRAO SAGAR
VERSUS
TANAJI PANDHARINATH PISKE

.....

169 WRIT PETITION NO. 10669 OF 2024

SADANAND PANDURANG BHADRE
VERSUS
RAJU MARIBA HANMANTE THROUGH GPA HOLDER SUJATA RAJU
HANMANTE AND OTHERS AND OTHERS

.....

170 WRIT PETITION NO. 10905 OF 2024

VISHNU PANDITRAO NAGARE
VERSUS
REKHA SUNIL LONDHE AND OTHERS

.....

171 WRIT PETITION NO. 10920 OF 2024

RAJENDRA TRIMBAK SIRSAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

.....

172 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8616 OF 2024
IN WP/707/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2024 IN



WP/707/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7869 OF 2015
IN WP/707/2014 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 707 OF 2014

SALIMULLA ABDUL RAZAK PATEL DIED THROUGH LRS AJIMULLA
SAMIULLA PATEL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NAJMUNBEE MIYA PATEL DIED AREFA GAFAR SHAIKH DIED THR LRS
MUKARAM ABDUL GAFFAR AND OTHERS

--

173 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 221 OF 2024

RUPALI MAHADEV KHARADE @ RUPALI AKASH HELODE
VERSUS
AKASH VIJAY HELODE

.....

174 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 248 OF 2024

SOW. PALLAVI W/O AVINASH GIRI
VERSUS
AVINASH S/O BALAJI GIRI

.....

175 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 266 OF 2024

MRS. MANJUSHREE W/O KISHOR PHADATARE
VERSUS
SHRI KISHOR S/O KISAN PHADATARE

.....

176 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 270 OF 2024

MEGHA TARUN SINGLA
VERSUS
TARUN KEWALKRUSHAN SINGLA

.....

178 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2024

PRATIMA SAGAR GHANGALE
VERSUS
SAGAR SITARAM GHANGALE

.....



2026:BHC-AUG:10233

179 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 224 OF 2024
IN WP/1607/2024

POOJA SHIVRAJ BAIGUDE
VERSUS
SHIVRAJ SUDAM BAIGUDE

.....

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 2nd January, 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp