



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 12968 OF 2023

YASHWANT BHAGWAN MUNDHE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT COLLECTOR  
AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sartaj H. Pathan h/f. Mr. Hanumant Pandurang Bondar, Advocate  
for the Petitioner.

Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Mukul S. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.:-

1. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 09.03.2026.
2. It is submitted that in order dated 09.03.2026, in (i) point of operative part, second line, the word "**Omerga**" is wrongly mentioned instead of "**Osmanabad**".
3. In view of above submissions, in (i) point of operative part, second line, the word "**Omerga**" be replaced by "**Osmanabad**".
4. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.
5. Motion is disposed of.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)